
City of Tacoma

Legislation Text

747 Market Street, First
Floor, Tacoma WA 98402

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement
with Low Income Housing Institute, in the amount of $775,667, budgeted
from Housing and Urban Development Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic
Security (CARES) Act funds and CARES Act funding from Pierce County, to
expand temporary shelter bed capacity by developing and managing a temporary
emergency micro-shelter site, located at East 60th Street and McKinley Avenue,
through December 31, 2020.
[Allyson Griffith, Assistant Director; Linda Stewart, Director,
Neighborhood and Community Services]

File #: RES40630, Version: 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 9/11/2020Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

